
Page 1 to 12

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031670-2023 

Contract

CITB Homebuilding Commission

Construction Industry Training Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-031670

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03dbcd  

Published 26 October 2023, 4:05pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Construction Industry Training Board

The Construction Industry Training Board, sand martin house, bittern way

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Contact

Cheryl Morgan

Email

cheryl.morgan@citb.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7768178752

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031670-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/031670-2023
mailto:cheryl.morgan@citb.co.uk


Page 2 to 12

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.citb.co.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Education

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

CITB Homebuilding Commission

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

CITB were seeking one or more providers to continue the delivery and expansion of the

https://www.citb.co.uk/


Page 3 to 12

brickwork upskilling programme, the brickwork masterclasses, and the development and
delivery of a new roofing masterclass. 

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,193,200

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Brickwork Masterclass

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CITB are seeking to continue the delivery and expansion of the Brickwork Masterclass
covering England, Wales & Scotland. The Brickwork Masterclass is a 90 minute training
session delivered on-site to bricklayers, covering common defects and best practice, aiming
to improve productivity through reduced defects.

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 4 to 12

Quality criterion - Name: Proposed Delivery / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Data Management & Reporting / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Costing Breakdown / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Roofing Masterclass

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance



Page 5 to 12

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CITB are seeking to develop and deliver a Roofing Masterclass covering England, Wales &
Scotland. The Roofing Masterclass is a 90 minute training session delivered on-site to
roofers, covering common defects and best practice, aiming to improve productivity through
reduced defects.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Proposed Delivery / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Data Management & Reporting / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Costing Breakdown / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Brickwork Upskilling

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 6 to 12

80000000 - Education and training services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

CITB wish to continue delivery of the 16 short duration brick courses in existing colleges and
to expand delivery into England, Scotland and Wales. The aim is to improve curriculum and
delivery of brick and homebuilding trade courses in FE and other providers.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Proposed Delivery / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Data Management & Reporting / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Costing Breakdown / Weighting: 10

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 0

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 12

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-017854

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

TD57-HBC-HBF-2301

Lot No

1

Title

Brickwork Masterclass

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 September 2023

/Notice/017854-2023


Page 8 to 12

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Home Builders Federation Limited

HBF House, 27 Broadwall

London

SE1 9PL

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02764757

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £214,400



Page 9 to 12

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

TD57-HBC-HBF-2302

Lot No

2

Title

Roofing Masterclass

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Home Builders Federation Limited

HBF House, 27 Broadwall

London

SE1 9PL

Country

United Kingdom



Page 10 to 12

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

02764757

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £114,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

TD58-HBC-ABCA-2301

Lot No

3

Title

Brickwork Upskilling

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

19 September 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 



Page 11 to 12

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

The ABC Assessment Centre Limited

c/o Roe Brickwork, Westwood Industrial Estate, Enterprise Road

Margate

CT9 4JA

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

11214204

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £643,000



Page 12 to 12

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=805467133

 GO Reference: GO-20231026-PRO-24266614

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Construction Industry Training Board

Sand Martin House, Bittern Way

Peterborough

PE2 8TY

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=805467133
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T20:44:32+0100
	TCPDF




